

PLEASE LEAVE OUR SLUG ON ALL FINAL ART AND CONTRACT PROOFS FOR FINAL APPROVAL

<p>1275 Park East Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895</p> <p>DATE: 05/27/19 VENDOR: XXX BRAND: SUMMER INFANT FILE NAME: 08738 BATH SUPPORT CUSHION ITEM NUMBER: 08738 UPC-A: 012914087381 GRAPHIC DESIGNER: GT</p>	<p>PRODUCTION SPECIFICATIONS</p> <p>CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK PANTONE PANTONE PANTONE PANTONE</p> <p>TARGET COLOR- PRINT AS 4C IF NECESSARY</p> <p>PANTONE PANTONE PANTONE PANTONE</p> <p>85lb gloss COVER STOCK</p>	<p>NOTES AND AREAS OF FOCUS</p> <p>• XXXXXXXXX</p> <p>LINKED IMAGE ASSETS</p> <p>• 000000_BACKGROUND.PSD</p>
	<p>File created at 100%</p>	

BAG: 9.75" w x 12.125" h x 2" d
Poly Ethylene 6 mil thickness
with a metal grommet

BATH SUPPORT CUSHION
support insert for baby tubs

MACHINE WASHABLE

08738
Ages Birth & Up

BATH SUPPORT CUSHION
support insert for baby tubs

soft material conforms to baby's unique shape
non-slip backing
quick-dry material
machine washable

Summer Infant (USA), Inc.
1275 Park East Drive
Woonsocket, RI 02895
1-401-671-6551

Summer Infant Europe, Ltd.
1st Floor North Wing
Focus 31, Cleveford Road
Hemel Hempstead, HP2 7BW UK
+44 (0) 1442 505000

BS EN 17022:2018
© 2019 Summer Infant (USA), Inc.
Colours and Styles may vary.
Please refer to future reference.
Made in China.

05/19 012914 08738 1

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING - Not a safety device. DROWNING HAZARD.
Children have drowned while using bathing aids products. Children can drown in as little as 2 cm of water in a very short time. Always remain in contact with your child during bathing. Never leave your child unattended in the bath, even for a few moments. If you need to leave the room, take the baby with you. **DO NOT** allow other children (even older) to substitute for an adult. To avoid scalding by hot water, position the product in such a way to prevent your child from reaching the source of water.

Instructions for Use
Check the temperature of the water surrounding the product prior to placing the child into the product. The typical water temperature for bathing a child is between 35 deg C and 38 deg C. Check the stability of the product before use. Do not use the product if any components are broken or missing. Do not use replacement parts other than those approved by the manufacturer or distributor. Made in China.

IMPORTANT ! LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CES CONSIGNES ET CONSERVEZ-LES POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE
AVERTISSEMENT - ceci n'est pas un dispositif de sécurité. RISQUE DE NOYADE.
Des enfants se sont noyés en utilisant des supports de bain. Les enfants peuvent se noyer dans moins de 2 cm d'eau en très peu de temps. La présence permanente d'un adulte auprès de l'enfant est indispensable pendant le bain. Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance dans son bain, même quelques instants. Si vous devez quitter la pièce, prenez l'enfant avec vous. Ne laissez PAS d'autres enfants (même plus âgés) se substituer à la surveillance d'un adulte. Pour éviter les brûlures d'eau chaude, positionnez le produit de telle façon que votre enfant ne puisse pas atteindre la source d'eau.

Consignes d'utilisation
Vérifiez la température de l'eau avant d'asseoir l'enfant dans le produit. La température de l'eau du bain doit se situer entre 35°C et 38°C. Vérifiez la stabilité du produit avant de l'utiliser. N'utilisez pas le produit si l'un des composants est cassé ou manquant. N'utilisez pas de pièces de rechange qui ne sont pas agréées par le fabricant ou le distributeur. Fabriqué en Chine.

¡IMPORTANTE! LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES CON DETENIMIENTO Y CONSERVÉLAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
ADVERTENCIA - No es un dispositivo de seguridad. PELIGRO DE AHOGAMIENTO.
Se han dado casos de ahogamiento de niños al utilizar productos de ayuda para el baño. Los niños se pueden ahogar en tan solo 2 cm de agua en muy poco tiempo. Permanezca siempre en contacto con su hijo durante el baño. Nunca deje a su hijo sin supervisión en el baño, aunque solo sea unos momentos. Si necesita salir de la habitación, lévese al bebé con usted. No permita que otros niños (incluso más mayores) sustituyan la supervisión por parte de un adulto. Para evitar quemaduras debido al agua caliente, coloque el producto de manera que impida que su hijo alcance la fuente de agua.

Instrucciones de uso
Compruebe la temperatura del agua alrededor del producto antes de colocar al niño en el producto. La temperatura típica del agua para bañar a un niño es entre 35 °C y 38 °C. Compruebe la estabilidad del producto antes de su uso. No utilice el producto si falta alguna de las piezas o está roto. No utilice piezas de repuesto que no hayan sido homologadas por el fabricante o el distribuidor. Fabricado en China.

IMPORTANTI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARE PER EVENTUALI CONSULTAZIONI FUTURE
AVVERTENZA: questo prodotto non è un dispositivo di sicurezza. **PERICOLO DI ANNEGAMENTO.**
Si sono verificati casi di annegamento di bambini legati all'utilizzo di assisti per il bagno. I bambini possono annegare molto rapidamente a una profondità di soli 2 cm. Rimane sempre a stretto contatto con il bambino durante il bagno. Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito nella vasca da bagno, nemmeno per pochi istanti. Se occorre lasciare la stanza, portare il bambino con sé. NON permettere ad altri bambini (anche se più grandi) di sostituire la presenza di un adulto. Per evitare di scottarsi con l'acqua bollente, posizionare il prodotto in modo da impedire al bambino di raggiungere la fonte d'acqua.

Istruzioni per l'uso
Prima di posizionare il bambino all'interno del prodotto, controllare la temperatura dell'acqua intorno. La temperatura ideale dell'acqua del bagno è compresa tra 35°C e 38°C. Prima dell'uso controllare la stabilità del prodotto. Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso di componenti danneggiati o mancanti. Non utilizzare parti di ricambio diverse da quelle approvate dal produttore o dal distributore. Prodotto in Cina.

BELANGRIJK! ZORGVULDIG DOORLEZEN EN BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK
WAARSCHUWING - Dit is geen veiligheidsvoorziening. **VERDRINKINGSGEVAAR.**
Kinderen zijn verdrinken bij het gebruik van badhulpmiddelen. Kinderen kunnen in slechts 2 cm water al in heel korte tijd verdrinken. Blijf tijdens het baden altijd in contact met uw kind. Laat uw kind nooit zonder toezicht in het bad achter, ook niet een paar momenten. Als u de badkamer moet verlaten, neem de baby dan met u mee. Laat het beacht door een volwassene **NOOIT** over om andere kinderen (zelfs niet als die al wat ouder zijn). Om brandwonden door heet water te voorkomen, moet u het product zo plaatsen dat het kind niet bij de waterbron kan.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
Controleer de temperatuur van het water rondom het product alvorens uw kindje in het product te plaatsen. De gemiddelde watertemperatuur om een kind in te baden is tussen de 35 °C en 38 °C. Controleer de stabiliteit van het product alvorens dit te gebruiken. Gebruik het product niet als er onderdelen beschadigd zijn of ontbreken. Gebruik nooit vervangende onderdelen anders dan die welke door de fabrikant of distributeur zijn goedgekeurd. Gemaakt in China.

WICHTIG! LESEN DIESE ANLEITUNG SORGFÄLTIG DURCH UND BEWAHREN SIE FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUF.
WARNUNG - Dies ist keine Sicherheitsvorrichtung. **GEFAHR DURCH ERTRINKEN.**
Kinder sind bereits bei der Verwendung von Badhilfen ertrunken. Kinder können in slechts 2 cm water al in heel korte tijd verdrinken. Bleiben Sie während des Badens stets in Kontakt mit dem Kind. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt in der Badewanne, auch nicht für wenige Momente. Nehmen Sie das Baby mit, wenn Sie das Badezimmer verlassen müssen. Kinder (auch ältere) dürfen **NICHT** die Aufsicht durch einen Erwachsenen ersetzen. Um ein Verbrühen durch heißes Wasser zu vermeiden, positionieren Sie das Produkt so, dass Ihr Kind den Wassereinfluss nicht berühren kann.

Verwendungshinweise
Überprüfen Sie die Wassertemperatur um das Produkt herum, bevor Sie das Kind hineinsetzen. Die übliche Badetemperatur für Kinder liegt zwischen 35 °C und 38 °C. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung die Stabilität des Produktes. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Komponenten beschädigt sind oder ganz fehlen. Verwenden Sie keine Ersatzteile, die nicht vom Hersteller oder Verkäufer genehmigt wurden. Hergestellt in China.

重要信息! 請認真閱讀并留存作日後參考
警告—并非安全裝置。 溺水危險。
有孩子在使用沐浴輔助用品時遇溺。
孩子可在很短的時間內溺入2厘米深的水中。
洗浴過程中，請始終與您的孩子保持接觸。
切勿讓您的孩子在洗澡時無人照看，即使是片刻時間。如果您需要離開房間，請帶上您的寶寶。
請別讓其他孩子（即使是年長一些）替代您成人。
為避免被熱水燙傷，請將產品放置在孩子接觸不到水源的地方。

使用说明
請每次在將孩子放入本產品前檢查產品周圍的水溫。孩子洗澡的一般水溫在35攝氏度到38攝氏度之間。
使用之前，請檢查產品的穩定性。
如果有任何部件破損或丟失，請勿使用本產品。
除製造商或經銷商批准的部件外，請勿使用其他更換部件。
中國製造。

هلم! يرجى قراءة الإرشادات بحرص والاحتفاظ بها للرجوع إليها في المستقبل
تحذير - جهاز لا يضمن الأمان. خطر الغرق.
لقد حدثت حالات غرق لدى بعض الأطفال أثناء استخدام منتجات وسائل المساعدة في الاستحمام. قد يغرق الأطفال خلال وقت قصير للغاية حتى وإن لم يزد ارتفاع منسوب المياه عن 2 سم. ابق دائما على اتصال بالأطفال أثناء الاستحمام.
إياك وترك طفلك في حوض الاستحمام دون مراقبة، حتى ولو للحظات قليلة. إذا ما اضطرت إلى مغادرة الحمام، خذي الطفل معك. لا تسمعي للأطفال الآخرين (حتى لو كانوا أكبر سنًا) بأن يحلوا محل الشخص البالغ.
لتجنب الإصابة بالحروق بسبب الماء الساخن، ضعي المنتج بطريقة تمنع وصول طفلك إلى مصدر الماء.

ارشادات الاستخدام
تحققى من درجة حرارة المياه المحيطة بالمنتج قبل وضع الطفل في المنتج. درجة الحرارة النموذجية للمياه عند تحميم الطفل بين 35 درجة مئوية و38 درجة مئوية.
تحققى من ثبات المنتج قبل استخدامه.
لا تستخدمى المنتج إذا كان أي جزء من أجزائه مكسورًا أو مفقودًا.
متلع في المنتج قطع الغيار غير المتضمنة على موافقة الجهة المصنعة أو الموزع.
متلع في الصين.

7"-17.78cm

3"-7.62cm

5.2"-13.2cm

7"-17.78cm

